
TV 10 Olümpiastarti IV etapp 
17. mai 2025, Kadrioru staadion 

 
P V 1000m 
1 326 Andreas GROSSMANN  25.05.2011 IND Tallinna Kristiine G  2.53,98   4.j 
2 322 Robert RAAK   03.05.2011 IND Otepää G   2.58,36   4.j 
3 321 Stefan VÕSU   27.01.2011 IND Tln. Prantsuse L  2.59,72   4.j 
4 299 Rudolf Martin ARENGU  01.11.2011 IND Tln. Inglise Kolledž  3.02,66   4.j 
5 148 Tormi PAJUSALU  25.02.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  3.05,05   4.j 
6 339 Trevon LEIGER   17.07.2011 IND Leisi Kool   3.07,72   4.j 
7 390 Richard KIVIRAND  07.04.2012 Kuusalu KK   3.07,82   4.j 
8 471 Kevin REINU   18.11.2011 Ülenurme G   3.10,84   3.j 
9 224 Karl-Andres PAHVA  13.09.2011 Valga PK   3.12,13   4.j 
10 67 Kaspar METS   02.05.2011 Laagri Kool   3.13,02   2.j 
11 238 Oliver RAND   26.11.2011 Väike-Maarja G   3.13,21   4.j 
12 282 Alexander GLUBAKOV  09.05.2012 Ruila Põhikool   3.13,55   3.j 
13 306 Trevor TOOMISTE  12.05.2012 IND Tartu Kristlik PK  3.14,38   3.j 
14 227 Uku UNIVER   30.08.2012 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  3.15,15   4.j 
15 1 Andero BERGSTRÖM  16.02.2011 Haljala K   3.15,65   3.j 
16 460 Kris PAJU   08.08.2011 Ääsmäe PK   3.15,94   3.j 
17 64 Marten AULIK   05.03.2011 Kuressaare Nooruse K  3.17,23   3.j 
18 193 Marten TOOMELA  23.12.2012 Türi PK    3.17,34   1.j 
19 223 Karel POOLA   03.04.2011 Valga PK   3.17,81   4.j 
20 114 Karl Oskar MARTIN  20.01.2012 Põlva K    3.18,08   2.j 
21 438 Travis SÕBER   30.01.2011 Viljandi Kesklinna K  3.18,46   3.j 
22 63 Johann Viktor VITS  28.07.2011 Kuressaare Nooruse K  3.19,12   4.j 
23 98 Günter LEPPIK   01.02.2011 Paikuse K   3.19,40   1.j 
24 427 Ado Jakob LAURIMAA  28.03.2012 Saku G    3.19,48   3.j 
25 31 Rimo TOOMIK   27.01.2011 Jüri K    3.19,63   3.j 
26 283 Chris Marius KUKK  19.10.2012 Ruila Põhikool   3.19,91   2.j 
27 22 Erik TOOMIKAS   23.04.2012 Jõhvi Kesklinna K  3.19,96   3.j 
28 305 Maru MÄESEPP   20.11.2011 IND Elva G   3.21,20   3.j 
29 381 Kristofer VAIK   06.12.2012 Kindluse K   3.21,88   3.j 
30 294 Risto RAJASAAR   20.01.2012 Toila G    3.23,22   3.j 
31 16 Horre KUUSK   06.09.2011 J. Westholmi G   3.24,12   3.j 
32 3 Kerdo GERING   13.05.2011 A. Kitzbergi nim. G  3.24,53   2.j 
33 101 Kaur GUZAS   14.01.2011 Peetri LA-PK   3.25,12   1.j 
34 66 Henrik TAMMISTE  04.07.2012 Laagri Kool   3.25,51   1.j 
35 463 Art MILATŠKOV   19.07.2011 Ääsmäe PK   3.26,02   1.j 
36 181 Marko HEERING  08.01.2012 Räpina ÜG   3.27,67   1.j 
37 194 Christofer VALANG  04.07.2012 Türi PK    3.28,48   1.j 
38 357 Joosep LIPP   19.07.2011 Haljala K   3.29,66   1.j 
39 439 Ralf VANAMETS   03.01.2012 Viljandi Kesklinna K  3.30,10   4.j 
40 35 William MAASIK  07.05.2011 Kose G    3.30,98   2.j 
41 103 Kari LOHU   03.06.2011 Peetri LA-PK   3.32,32   1.j 
42 175 Sigmar TARAKANOV  13.08.2012 Rakvere Reaalkool  3.35,08   2.j 
43 468 Mihkel MÄRKS   05.04.2012 Ülenurme G   3.38,20   2.j 
44 4 Gregor PEHK   09.01.2012 A. Kitzbergi nim. G  3.40,06   1.j 
45 261 Martin TIMMI   11.02.2012 Parksepa KK   3.40,75   2.j 
46 248 Oliver LAUL   13.08.2012 Orissaare G   3.40,75   2.j 
47 116 Nikas LIUBCHENKO  14.05.2012 Põlva K    3.43,01   1.j 
48 203 Jakob ODE   28.11.2012 Tõrva G    3.43,79   1.j 
49 201 Keijo KALJA   24.02.2012 Tõrva G    3.45,49   1.j 
50 262 Keron MÕTTUS   12.02.2012 Parksepa KK   3.50,89   1.j 
51 249 Sander VALLIK   18.02.2012 Orissaare G   3.54,39   2.j 
52 270 Herman VEERMÄE  20.07.2012 Roela K/Simuna K/Võsu K 3.59,79   2.j 



53 46 Joonas PUIESTEE  20.04.2012 Kuressaare Hariduse K  4.04,60   2.j 
  426 Hugo Mark ORGUSAAR  09.04.2011 Saku G    DNS   2.j 
  17 Hugo AAS   15.04.2011 J. Westholmi G   DNS   2.j 
  145 Toomas TÜÜR   30.07.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  DNS   4.j 
  382 Hugo HAMPARTSOUMIAN 20.12.2012 Kindluse K   DNS   4.j 
 
 
P V Kettaheide 0,75kg 
1 146 Patrick TOMASSON  06.09.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  50.88   

50.88 X 43.97 50.00 
2 145 Toomas TÜÜR   30.07.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  49.54   

46.43 X 44.80 49.54 
3 147 Sebastian VÄRK   20.09.2011 IND Pärnu Vanalinna PK  45.87   

44.46 40.11 38.73 45.87 
4 3 Kerdo GERING   13.05.2011 A. Kitzbergi nim. G  42.85   

40.29 X 42.85 40.50 
5 1 Andero BERGSTRÖM  16.02.2011 Haljala K   42.03   

41.16 39.78 42.03 X 
6 346 Risto NURK   17.04.2011 IND Leisi Kool   41.27   

41.27 40.15 41.21 37.67 
7 201 Keijo KALJA   24.02.2012 Tõrva G    40.93   

40.93 X X X 
8 465 Urban Aik SILD   13.06.2011 IND Viimsi K   40.64   

40.64 34.19 38.76 X 
9 149 Aaron KALAMEES  02.04.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  39.99   
10 195 Maik PÄRNSALU  13.02.2012 Türi PK    39.31   
11 2 Kenert KLEBAND  02.01.2011 A. Kitzbergi nim. G  36.05   
12 294 Risto RAJASAAR   20.01.2012 Toila G    35.60   
13 306 Trevor TOOMISTE  12.05.2012 IND Tartu Kristlik PK  34.64   
13 469 Marten KIVEND   18.10.2012 Ülenurme G   34.64   
15 151 Markus JOA   15.01.2012 IND Pärnu Vanalinna PK  33.84   
16 115 David OJASAAR   28.02.2011 Põlva K    33.08   
17 100 Jakob KÜTT   08.09.2011 Peetri LA-PK   32.40   
18 389 Romet SOOM   01.06.2011 Kuusalu KK   31.96   
19 282 Alexander GLUBAKOV  09.05.2012 Ruila Põhikool   31.75   
20 258 Cristofer PAIDRE  29.02.2012 Parksepa KK   31.31   
21 223 Karel POOLA   03.04.2011 Valga PK   29.95   
22 196 Aadi KUKK   25.04.2012 Türi PK    29.92   
23 224 Karl-Andres PAHVA  13.09.2011 Valga PK   29.14   
24 226 Mairold KULLAMA  16.08.2012 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  29.04   
25 283 Chris Marius KUKK  19.10.2012 Ruila Põhikool   28.45   
26 461 Juhan LAANESTE  15.03.2012 Ääsmäe PK   28.43   
27 31 Rimo TOOMIK   27.01.2011 Jüri K    28.20   
28 69 Rasmus ÕISNURM  29.06.2012 Laagri Kool   28.16   
29 68 Sander SALU   04.01.2012 Laagri Kool   27.77   
30 270 Herman VEERMÄE  20.07.2012 Roela K/Simuna K/Võsu K 27.62   
31 248 Oliver LAUL   13.08.2012 Orissaare G   27.36   
32 257 Kaspar JAASKA   12.06.2012 Parksepa KK   26.63   
33 181 Marko HEERING  08.01.2012 Räpina ÜG   26.41   
34 176 Jaagup VAHULA   03.03.2012 Rakvere Reaalkool  26.08   
35 249 Sander VALLIK   18.02.2012 Orissaare G   26.07   
36 15 Oskar KOLLO   07.04.2012 J. Westholmi G   25.64   
37 307 Jako-Jesper KUKK  02.01.2011 IND Tartu Kesklinna Kool 25.42   
38 80 Henri KOHV   11.06.2011 Nõmme PK   25.20   
39 470 Sebastian TAUTS  23.02.2012 Ülenurme G   25.01   
40 357 Joosep LIPP   19.07.2011 Haljala K   24.59   
41 65 Albert ORMUS   18.11.2012 Kuressaare Nooruse K  23.72   



42 114 Karl Oskar MARTIN  20.01.2012 Põlva K    23.71   
43 46 Joonas PUIESTEE  20.04.2012 Kuressaare Hariduse K  23.38   
44 35 William MAASIK  07.05.2011 Kose G    23.15   
45 175 Sigmar TARAKANOV  13.08.2012 Rakvere Reaalkool  22.77   
46 98 Günter LEPPIK   01.02.2011 Paikuse K   22.57   
47 36 Sten VALG   19.10.2012 Kose G    22.04   
48 228 Alari KURSON   26.05.2012 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  21.75   
49 382 Hugo HAMPARTSOUMIAN 20.12.2012 Kindluse K   20.60   
50 240 Ott NIRGI   09.10.2012 Väike-Maarja G   19.78   
51 463 Art MILATŠKOV   19.07.2011 Ääsmäe PK   18.99   
52 381 Kristofer VAIK   06.12.2012 Kindluse K   18.89   

239 Christoffer KAASIK  13.01.2012 Väike-Maarja G   NM   
438 Travis SÕBER   30.01.2011 Viljandi Kesklinna K  NM   
299 Rudolf Martin ARENGU  01.11.2011 IND Tln. Inglise Kolledž  DNS   
17 Hugo AAS   15.04.2011 J. Westholmi G   DNS   
22 Erik TOOMIKAS   23.04.2012 Jõhvi Kesklinna K  DNS 

 
P V Pallivise 
1 145 Toomas TÜÜR   30.07.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  77.08   

77.08 75.77 73.40 67.93  
2 195 Maik PÄRNSALU  13.02.2012 Türi PK    71.26   

71.09 67.93 70.71 71.26  
3 368 Karl Marten KOPPEL  15.12.2011 IND Kiili G   67.29 YC  

64.15 67.29 66.81 67.03 
4 294 Risto RAJASAAR   20.01.2012 Toila G    64.44   

64.42 X 64.44 62.27 
5 329 Pärtel JÕE   26.07.2012 IND Kurtna K   61.94   

61.94 58.59 54.77 53.14 
6 282 Alexander GLUBAKOV  09.05.2012 Ruila Põhikool   61.63   

61.63 56.99 61.19 51.29 
7 346 Risto NURK   17.04.2011 IND Leisi Kool   61.59   

61.59 61.09 58.41 60.83 
8 319 Mihail COSTA   05.09.2011 IND Tln. Tõnismäe Reaalkool 60.74   

60.74 49.13 59.05 50.16 
9 2 Kenert KLEBAND  02.01.2011 A. Kitzbergi nim. G  60.49   
10 469 Marten KIVEND   18.10.2012 Ülenurme G   60.28   
11 63 Johann Viktor VITS  28.07.2011 Kuressaare Nooruse K  59.58   
12 102 Aron SAKS   31.05.2011 Peetri LA-PK   59.10   
13 225 Roomet JÕKS   10.05.2012 Valga PK   58.59   
14 1 Andero BERGSTRÖM  16.02.2011 Haljala K   58.22   
15 281 Robin ROOSIMÄGI  18.07.2011 Ruila Põhikool   56.84   
16 3 Kerdo GERING   13.05.2011 A. Kitzbergi nim. G  56.50   
17 231 Karl-Kenneth PALTSER    Viljandi Jakobsoni K  56.49   
18 259 Robin LEIUS   16.09.2011 Parksepa KK   55.89   
19 239 Christoffer KAASIK  13.01.2012 Väike-Maarja G   52.70   
20 248 Oliver LAUL   13.08.2012 Orissaare G   52.54   
21 260 Kristover KINDSIVEER  17.02.2011 Parksepa KK   52.41   
22 116 Nikas LIUBCHENKO  14.05.2012 Põlva K    52.30   
23 201 Keijo KALJA   24.02.2012 Tõrva G    51.15   
24 80 Henri KOHV   11.06.2011 Nõmme PK   50.87   
25 461 Juhan LAANESTE  15.03.2012 Ääsmäe PK   50.37   
26 196 Aadi KUKK   25.04.2012 Türi PK    50.02   
27 69 Rasmus ÕISNURM  29.06.2012 Laagri Kool   49.88   
28 228 Alari KURSON   26.05.2012 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  49.26   
29 438 Travis SÕBER   30.01.2011 Viljandi Kesklinna K  49.14   
30 389 Romet SOOM   01.06.2011 Kuusalu KK   48.79   
31 117 Uku VARUSK   08.01.2012 Põlva K    48.55   



32 382 Hugo HAMPARTSOUMIAN 20.12.2012 Kindluse K   47.70   
33 149 Aaron KALAMEES  02.04.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  47.37   
34 439 Ralf VANAMETS   03.01.2012 Viljandi Kesklinna K  47.23   
35 381 Kristofer VAIK   06.12.2012 Kindluse K   46.25   
36 470 Sebastian TAUTS  23.02.2012 Ülenurme G   46.06   
37 15 Oskar KOLLO   07.04.2012 J. Westholmi G   45.88   
38 35 William MAASIK  07.05.2011 Kose G    45.76   
39 300 Rihard REIMETS  27.05.2011 IND Tartu M. Reiniku K  45.38   
40 462 Mairon EENLO   19.07.2011 Ääsmäe PK   45.28   
41 175 Sigmar TARAKANOV  13.08.2012 Rakvere Reaalkool  45.15   
42 270 Herman VEERMÄE  20.07.2012 Roela K/Simuna K/Võsu K 44.87   
43 249 Sander VALLIK   18.02.2012 Orissaare G   44.06   
44 357 Joosep LIPP   19.07.2011 Haljala K   43.89   
45 240 Ott NIRGI   09.10.2012 Väike-Maarja G   43.29   
46 65 Albert ORMUS   18.11.2012 Kuressaare Nooruse K  41.42   
47 224 Karl-Andres PAHVA  13.09.2011 Valga PK   41.19   
48 46 Joonas PUIESTEE  20.04.2012 Kuressaare Hariduse K  39.92   
49 176 Jaagup VAHULA   03.03.2012 Rakvere Reaalkool  39.54   
50 31 Rimo TOOMIK   27.01.2011 Jüri K    38.63   
51 427 Ado Jakob LAURIMAA  28.03.2012 Saku G    38.53   
52 181 Marko HEERING  08.01.2012 Räpina ÜG   37.66   
53 426 Hugo Mark ORGUSAAR  09.04.2011 Saku G    37.60   
54 98 Günter LEPPIK   01.02.2011 Paikuse K   36.02   
55 22 Erik TOOMIKAS   23.04.2012 Jõhvi Kesklinna K  35.94   
56 36 Sten VALG   19.10.2012 Kose G    35.82   
57 100 Jakob KÜTT   08.09.2011 Peetri LA-PK   34.30   

17 Hugo AAS   15.04.2011 J. Westholmi G   DNS   
70 Kenter KOORITS  26.02.2011 Laagri Kool   DNS   

 
P N 1000m 
1 308 Henrik VAHLBERG  06.01.2013 IND Tartu Luterlik Peetri K 3.09,34   4.j 
2 39 Uku Paul PAE   07.05.2013 Kose G    3.09,34   4.j 
3 318 Ats SAAR   10.06.2013 IND Tallinna Toomkool  3.12,06   4.j 
4 474 Keron TERA   13.02.2013 Ülenurme G   3.15,79   4.j 
5 216 Henri MOKS   20.04.2013 Valga PK   3.19,95   4.j 
6 311 Art Aleksander TATTER  18.02.2014 IND Tallinna Reaalkool  3.20,49   4.j 
7 324 Ryan VÕSANDI   02.03.2013 IND Tallinna Kristiine G  3.21,50   4.j 
8 173 Herbert HANG   06.03.2013 Rakvere Reaalkool  3.22,01   4.j 
9 394 Aaron EERIKSOO  29.09.2013 Kuusalu KK   3.22,39   3.j 
10 242 Griffen LAINEVEE  22.02.2012 Väike-Maarja G   3.22,97   4.j 
11 458 Liam ÕUEKALLAS  21.09.2013 Ääsmäe PK   3.24,04   4.j 
12 353 Gustav KIIVER   09.08.2015 IND Kohila Mõisakool  3.24,22   3.j 
13 443 Frank HANSMANN  14.01.2016 Viljandi Kesklinna K  3.24,66   4.j 
14 313 Karl Miko PÕDRA  19.01.2013 Nõo Põhikool IND  3.25,58   4.j 
15 317 Lennart EHANDI  30.06.2013 IND Kadrioru Saksa G  3.26,02   4.j 
16 442 Hugo HANSMANN  30.06.2014 Viljandi Kesklinna K  3.26,04   4.j 
17 371 Karl Aleks ÜLEMAANTEE 01.01.2013 IND Viimsi K   3.26,60   4.j 
18 350 Siim PELTSER   20.03.2013 IND Viljandi Paalalinna K 3.29,38   4.j 
19 59 Filip Viktor VITS   13.06.2013 Kuressaare Nooruse K  3.30,46   3.j 
20 285 Sebastian GLUBAKOV  27.03.2014 Ruila Põhikool   3.30,52   3.j 
21 219 Jonatan PARK   09.09.2013 Valga PK   3.31,86   3.j 
22 459 Dominic ÕUEKALLAS  21.09.2013 Ääsmäe PK   3.32,35   4.j 
23 233 Maik VILDERSEN  15.11.2013 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  3.33,63   3.j 
24 40 Riko RAIDE   19.01.2013 Kose G    3.34,39   2.j 
25 72 Uku JALAKAS   19.07.2013 Laagri Kool   3.34,49   2.j 
26 393 Georg LAHESALU  14.12.2015 Kuusalu KK   3.34,61   2.j 
27 232 Jonas Lopes MARQUES  25.05.2015 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  3.35,37   3.j 



28 60 Hendriko Roger LUPTOV 28.07.2014 Kuressaare Nooruse K  3.36,27   1.j 
29 275 Henry OTSA   18.02.2013 Roela K/Simuna K/Võsu K 3.38,38   2.j 
30 73 Derek MARK   06.02.2013 Laagri Kool   3.39,46   3.j 
31 95 Georg PATUNE   18.08.2014 Paikuse K   3.40,08   1.j 
32 93 Tomi JÄRVEKÜLG  15.08.2013 Paikuse K   3.42,41   3.j 
33 284 Ange Beni KOAUDIO  17.01.2013 Ruila Põhikool   3.43,70   2.j 
34 206 Krisofer LEITMAA  21.04.2014 Tõrva G    3.45,28   1.j 
35 184 Robin MÖLLER   21.08.2014 Räpina ÜG   3.45,36   2.j 
36 154 Eron SOOSAAR   07.04.2015 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  3.46,14   2.j 
37 133 Rasmus MÄEKUUSK  16.06.2013 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK  3.46,99   1.j 
38 82 Oskar KIPPER   05.07.2013 Nõmme PK   3.47,79   3.j 
39 358 Jasper LIPP   16.07.2013 Haljala K   3.48,84   2.j 
40 6 Travis VIIRES   01.02.2013 A. Kitzbergi nim. G  3.48,84   1.j 
41 122 Egert LAANJÕE   29.07.2014 Põlva K    3.50,02   1.j 
42 197 Remo KALD   06.08.2013 Türi PK    3.50,18   1.j 
43 464 Tomi SAAPAR      Rakvere Reaalkool  3.50,95   3.j 
44 165 Anton GORBATŠUK  27.06.2013 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  3.51,14   1.j 
45 51 Martin KULLAMA  13.01.2013 Kuressaare Hariduse K  3.51,45   1.j 
46 118 Jan PROST   22.05.2013 Põlva K    3.52,99   2.j 
47 12 Lukas HANSCHMIDT  15.08.2013 J. Westholmi G   3.53,88   3.j 
48 380 Oliver OTS   02.03.2015 Järveküla K   3.55,44   1.j 
49 32 Gert HEIN   19.07.2015 Jüri K    3.56,03   3.j 
50 251 Tomi TAMTIK   13.08.2015 Orissaare G   3.57,37   3.j 
51 104 Patrik Sebastian TAGEL  09.10.2015 Peetri LA-PK   4.04,07   2.j 
52 183 Joel VARIK   19.11.2013 Räpina ÜG   4.04,14   1.j 
53 132 Kenet LOHK   04.07.2013 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK  4.08,59   2.j 
54 359 Roger PRIVOI   01.01.2013 Haljala K   4.09,01   1.j 
55 199 Gregor GRITŠENKO  12.10.2016 Türi PK    4.09,38   2.j 
56 293 Reiko RAJASAAR  29.03.2014 Toila G    4.09,98   1.j 
57 264 Renek HÕRAK   16.07.2013 Parksepa KK   4.10,82   2.j 
58 265 Lucas Krisjan H. LOQUANCIO 16.03.2013 Parksepa KK   4.22,71   1.j 
59 25 Ivan GOITS   05.06.2015 Jõhvi Kesklinna K  4.36,71   1.j 
60 24 Robert MARHEL  02.04.2013 Jõhvi Kesklinna K  4.44,47   2.j 
  383 Tõnu TIIMUS   09.12.2014 Kindluse K   DNS   3.j 
  379 Lennart SEIN   21.10.2013 Järveküla K   DNS   2.j 
 
P N Kettaheide 0,6kg 
1 311 Art Aleksander TATTER  18.02.2014 IND Tallinna Reaalkool  39.69   

39.69 33.51 36.66 34.17 
2 6 Travis VIIRES   01.02.2013 A. Kitzbergi nim. G  35.65   

33.60 35.65 34.40 X 
3 93 Tomi JÄRVEKÜLG  15.08.2013 Paikuse K   31.17   

30.90 29.37 31.17 23.50 
4 345 Reio-Laur IVANOV  14.05.2013 IND Kuressaare Vanalinna Kool 28.66   

28.66 X 25.36 X 
5 73 Derek MARK   06.02.2013 Laagri Kool   27.43   

27.43 22.41 20.53 23.56 
6 197 Remo KALD   06.08.2013 Türi PK    26.97   

26.97 24.98 20.70 25.54 
7 358 Jasper LIPP   16.07.2013 Haljala K   26.64   

26.64 21.52 20.32 20.57 
8 120 Kaur METS   17.01.2013 Põlva K    26.25   

26.25 X 26.02 22.16 
9 374 Kris RÜNGAS   23.06.2013 IND Loo KK   26.24   
10 349 Joonas PRIKS   15.08.2014 IND Viljandi Paalalinna K 25.75   
11 72 Uku JALAKAS   19.07.2013 Laagri Kool   25.45   
12 152 Revo-Kriston HOLM  14.08.2013 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  25.37   



13 350 Siim PELTSER   20.03.2013 IND Viljandi Paalalinna K 23.79   
14 219 Jonatan PARK   09.09.2013 Valga PK   23.62   
15 119 Aleksander KLADE  12.12.2014 Põlva K    23.36   
16 276 Rasmus REINASTE  19.04.2013 Roela K/Simuna K/Võsu K 23.00   
17 153 Remi KARIVERE   11.10.2013 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  22.49   
18 338 Karl Gregor PAUMETS  17.07.2013 IND Jõhvi PK   21.65   
19 26 Mark MEIER   01.08.2014 Jõhvi Kesklinna K  21.56   
20 205 Romet JUUS   06.08.2013 Tõrva G    21.41   
21 392 Senneth ROSIN   21.06.2013 Kuusalu KK   21.40   
22 275 Henry OTSA   18.02.2013 Roela K/Simuna K/Võsu K 21.21   
23 334 Ashton SMIRNOV  24.04.2013 IND Kabala LA-PK  20.88   
24 174 Mirko KONSO     Rakvere Reaalkool  20.43   
25 32 Gert HEIN   19.07.2015 Jüri K    20.40   
26 204 Robert RAAL   27.05.2014 Tõrva G    20.26   
27 457 Aron SUVEMAA   05.02.2013 Ääsmäe PK   20.01   
28 82 Oskar KIPPER   05.07.2013 Nõmme PK   20.00   
29 220 Sandor PATLEP   12.03.2013 Valga PK   19.79   
30 308 Henrik VAHLBERG  06.01.2013 IND Tartu Luterlik Peetri K 19.35   
31 444 Oskar VARES   08.10.2013 Viljandi Kesklinna K  19.15   
32 183 Joel VARIK   19.11.2013 Räpina ÜG   19.12   
33 333 Brandon SÖÖDOR  17.01.2014 IND Viljandi Paalalinna K 19.03   
34 39 Uku Paul PAE   07.05.2013 Kose G    18.73   
35 456 Kevin SUURKÜTT  16.03.2013 Ääsmäe PK   18.68   
36 40 Riko RAIDE   19.01.2013 Kose G    18.63   
37 250 Henri KAASIK   30.05.2013 Orissaare G   18.51   
38 62 Tevin KALJO   24.11.2014 Kuressaare Nooruse K  18.47   
39 61 Daniel KALAUS   27.11.2014 Kuressaare Nooruse K  18.16   
40 265 Lucas Krisjan H. LOQUANCIO 16.03.2013 Parksepa KK   17.78   
41 199 Gregor GRITŠENKO  12.10.2016 Türi PK    17.69   
42 393 Georg LAHESALU  14.12.2015 Kuusalu KK   17.49   
43 83 Simmo ALJAS   07.06.2013 Nõmme PK   17.44   
44 233 Maik VILDERSEN  15.11.2013 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  17.38   
45 445 Sören VÕSU   30.06.2014 Viljandi Kesklinna K  17.20   
45 24 Robert MARHEL  02.04.2013 Jõhvi Kesklinna K  17.20   
47 94 Christopher KOLLAMAA  06.12.2013 Paikuse K   17.11   
48 251 Tomi TAMTIK   13.08.2015 Orissaare G   16.97   
49 379 Lennart SEIN   21.10.2013 Järveküla K   16.89   
50 474 Keron TERA   13.02.2013 Ülenurme G   16.69   
51 173 Herbert HANG   06.03.2013 Rakvere Reaalkool  16.64   
52 435 Ralf Sander TAMMIK  25.07.2014 Saku G    16.46   
53 232 Jonas Lopes MARQUES  25.05.2015 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  16.30   
54 264 Renek HÕRAK   16.07.2013 Parksepa KK   15.82   
55 434 Samuel ZIMMER  25.08.2014 Saku G    14.68   
56 51 Martin KULLAMA  13.01.2013 Kuressaare Hariduse K  14.55   
57 241 Mathias MERE   02.09.2015 Väike-Maarja G   14.31   
58 293 Reiko RAJASAAR  29.03.2014 Toila G    14.13   

284 Ange Beni KOAUDIO  17.01.2013 Ruila Põhikool   NM   
383 Tõnu TIIMUS   09.12.2014 Kindluse K   DNS 

 
P N Pallivise 
1 197 Remo KALD   06.08.2013 Türi PK    62.05   

54.30 55.10 55.88 62.05 
2 217 Chris Robin SAAVEL  12.02.2013 Valga PK   57.33   

57.33 50.46 X X 
3 345 Reio-Laur IVANOV  14.05.2013 IND Kuressaare Vanalinna Kool 55.01   

52.32 50.02 47.98 55.01 
4 333 Brandon SÖÖDOR  17.01.2014 IND Viljandi Paalalinna K 52.67   



51.17 50.07 52.67 52.23 
5 250 Henri KAASIK   30.05.2013 Orissaare G   52.34   

52.34 49.02 44.76 42.72 
6 392 Senneth ROSIN   21.06.2013 Kuusalu KK   51.79   

50.54 36.44 48.95 51.79 
7 218 Derek AFANASJEV  17.05.2013 Valga PK   51.04   

49.65 51.04 48.92 50.06 
8 130 Andris-Adrian LILLES  04.11.2013 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK  50.11   

50.11 46.53 49.15 46.81 
9 444 Oskar VARES   08.10.2013 Viljandi Kesklinna K  48.52   
10 324 Ryan VÕSANDI   02.03.2013 IND Tallinna Kristiine G  47.98   
11 73 Derek MARK   06.02.2013 Laagri Kool   47.46   
12 428 Paul PUUORG   26.02.2014 Saku G    47.35   
13 6 Travis VIIRES   01.02.2013 A. Kitzbergi nim. G  46.97   
14 358 Jasper LIPP   16.07.2013 Haljala K   46.60   
15 204 Robert RAAL   27.05.2014 Tõrva G    46.37   
16 121 Martin POKS   28.04.2013 Põlva K    46.36   
17 350 Siim PELTSER   20.03.2013 IND Viljandi Paalalinna K 46.31   
18 311 Art Aleksander TATTER  18.02.2014 IND Tallinna Reaalkool  46.10   
19 284 Ange Beni KOAUDIO  17.01.2013 Ruila Põhikool   45.95   
20 313 Karl Miko PÕDRA  19.01.2013 Nõo Põhikool IND  45.20   
21 205 Romet JUUS   06.08.2013 Tõrva G    44.80   
22 59 Filip Viktor VITS   13.06.2013 Kuressaare Nooruse K  43.34   
23 275 Henry OTSA   18.02.2013 Roela K/Simuna K/Võsu K 43.28   
24 457 Aron SUVEMAA   05.02.2013 Ääsmäe PK   43.07   
25 323 Mattias VILU   23.07.2014 IND Konguta Kool  42.70   
26 120 Kaur METS   17.01.2013 Põlva K    42.46   
27 474 Keron TERA   13.02.2013 Ülenurme G   41.62   
28 285 Sebastian GLUBAKOV  27.03.2014 Ruila Põhikool   41.37   
29 131 Marten-Samuel MONAK 01.02.2014 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK  41.24   
30 94 Christopher KOLLAMAA  06.12.2013 Paikuse K   40.98   
31 82 Oskar KIPPER   05.07.2013 Nõmme PK   40.35   
32 433 Markus TUULIS   14.12.2013 Saku G    40.06   
33 83 Simmo ALJAS   07.06.2013 Nõmme PK   40.01   
33 93 Tomi JÄRVEKÜLG  15.08.2013 Paikuse K   40.01   
35 39 Uku Paul PAE   07.05.2013 Kose G    39.67   
36 234 Braian PURJU   03.05.2015 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  39.11   
37 150 Rasmus TAMMISTU  01.10.2013 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  38.78   
38 233 Maik VILDERSEN  15.11.2013 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  38.37   
39 337 Karl-Cristjan PEENEMA  16.08.2013 IND Jõhvi PK   38.31   
40 393 Georg LAHESALU  14.12.2015 Kuusalu KK   37.47   
41 183 Joel VARIK   19.11.2013 Räpina ÜG   37.37   
42 61 Daniel KALAUS   27.11.2014 Kuressaare Nooruse K  36.61   
43 24 Robert MARHEL  02.04.2013 Jõhvi Kesklinna K  36.54   
44 456 Kevin SUURKÜTT  16.03.2013 Ääsmäe PK   36.00   
45 380 Oliver OTS   02.03.2015 Järveküla K   35.95   
46 173 Herbert HANG   06.03.2013 Rakvere Reaalkool  35.86   
47 40 Riko RAIDE   19.01.2013 Kose G    35.58   
48 359 Roger PRIVOI   01.01.2013 Haljala K   35.10   
49 174 Mirko KONSO     Rakvere Reaalkool  35.06   
50 241 Mathias MERE   02.09.2015 Väike-Maarja G   34.75   
51 276 Rasmus REINASTE  19.04.2013 Roela K/Simuna K/Võsu K 33.89   
52 32 Gert HEIN   19.07.2015 Jüri K    33.82   
53 72 Uku JALAKAS   19.07.2013 Laagri Kool   33.36   
54 155 Kristof KÜNNAP   23.09.2014 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  32.61   
55 51 Martin KULLAMA  13.01.2013 Kuressaare Hariduse K  32.38   
56 379 Lennart SEIN   21.10.2013 Järveküla K   32.33   



57 12 Lukas HANSCHMIDT  15.08.2013 J. Westholmi G   32.22   
58 104 Patrik Sebastian TAGEL  09.10.2015 Peetri LA-PK   31.89   
59 199 Gregor GRITŠENKO  12.10.2016 Türi PK    31.78   
60 251 Tomi TAMTIK   13.08.2015 Orissaare G   30.97   
61 265 Lucas Krisjan H. LOQUANCIO 16.03.2013 Parksepa KK   28.88   
62 445 Sören VÕSU   30.06.2014 Viljandi Kesklinna K  28.87   
63 13 Kigor SÖÖT   01.05.2018 J. Westholmi G   27.84   
64 264 Renek HÕRAK   16.07.2013 Parksepa KK   27.73   
65 26 Mark MEIER   01.08.2014 Jõhvi Kesklinna K  27.10   
66 293 Reiko RAJASAAR  29.03.2014 Toila G    24.57   

383 Tõnu TIIMUS   09.12.2014 Kindluse K   DNS   
 
T V 600m 
1 316 Karmela KÕIV   07.09.2011 IND Gustav Adolfi G  1.40,21   5.j 
2 400 Marit TARM   07.01.2011 Saku G    1.40,35   5.j 
3 348 Marietta VERST   05.06.2011 IND Tartu Tamme K  1.40,81   5.j 
4 385 Sofia Rebecca EGEL  06.08.2011 Kindluse K   1.41,18   5.j 
5 156 Priscilla BARBO   16.04.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  1.41,49   5.j 
6 9 Madli HEINMAA  08.04.2011 J. Westholmi G   1.41,49   5.j 
7 351 Merlin TOIRK   10.09.2011 IND Kohila Gümnaasium 1.42,09   5.j 
8 352 Marta JAANSON  26.09.2011 IND Kohila Mõisakool  1.45,21   5.j 
9 355 Meribel VÄLI   10.02.2012 IND Hansakallion Koulu  1.45,40   5.j 
10 325 Emma JÜRISSAAR  14.09.2012 IND Gustav Adolfi G  1.45,97   5.j 
11 384 Adeele LEHISMETS  05.07.2012 Kindluse K   1.48,99   5.j 
12 310 Elizaveta KOPANEVA  29.07.2012 IND Tln. Linnamäe Vene Lütseum 1.50,12  5.j 
13 399 Kristin KALDRE   26.03.2012 Saku G    1.50,27   5.j 
14 85 Adele Marie AMOR  28.01.2011 Nõmme PK   1.51,30   4.j 
15 96 Karmen UIBO   15.03.2012 Paikuse K   1.51,99   5.j 
16 109 Eti ENOK   23.10.2011 Peetri LA-PK   1.52,02   1.j 
17 375 Adele ESNAR   07.01.2011 Järveküla K   1.52,05   4.j 
18 221 Keidy PINDMA   13.11.2011 Valga PK   1.52,97   5.j 
19 376 Grete KLESMANN  23.08.2011 Järveküla K   1.54,03   3.j 
20 296 Hiie TEPPER   28.04.2011 Toila G    1.54,79   4.j 
21 30 Jana TOOM   22.04.2011 Jüri K    1.55,66   4.j 
22 169 Carolina ETTI   19.08.2012 Rakvere Reaalkool  1.55,83   4.j 
23 41 Kristella TIITSON  13.01.2012 Kose G    1.55,96   4.j 
24 395 Miia-Marie MESILANE  01.08.2011 Kuusalu KK   1.56,81   2.j 
25 137 Emma-Britt VATSFELD  14.08.2011 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK  1.57,51   4.j 
26 436 Meia NIINEPUU   19.03.2011 Viljandi Kesklinna K  1.57,79   4.j 
27 160 Elli SOOSAAR   20.06.2012 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  1.58,06   2.j 
28 75 Marleen VALK   08.12.2012 Laagri Kool   1.58,19   4.j 
29 243 Demi Petra ILVES  27.01.2012 Väike-Maarja G   1.58,53   4.j 
30 125 Hanna AVIKSON  24.06.2012 Põlva K    1.58,84   1.j 
31 396 Arabella KIRSIMAA  17.12.2011 Kuusalu KK   1.59,33   4.j 
32 43 Alice KALJULA   13.12.2011 Kose G    2.00,11   2.j 
33 139 Elise Aleksandra PETERSON 30.07.2012 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK  2.00,73   3.j 
34 287 Jaqueline-Ireen TISHLER 09.07.2011 Ruila Põhikool   2.01,26   1.j 
35 179 Loore HAAMER   07.03.2012 Räpina ÜG   2.01,79   1.j 
36 473 Maya-Kätriin HANI  05.08.2011 Ülenurme G   2.02,52   1.j 
37 472 Johanna VESKE   09.01.2011 Ülenurme G   2.02,87   2.j 
38 126 Matilda NUUMA  15.02.2012 Põlva K    2.03,89   3.j 
39 19 Valeria MUHHINA  30.09.2011 Jõhvi Kesklinna K  2.03,91   3.j 
40 56 Teneli KALJO   06.06.2012 Kuressaare Nooruse K  2.04,23   3.j 
41 360 Lenna MÖLLITS   23.02.2012 Haljala K   2.05,12   3.j 
42 18 Barbare DZIMISTARISHVILI 02.09.2012 Jõhvi Kesklinna K  2.05,82   3.j 
43 86 Karoliina KAIS   05.08.2011 Nõmme PK   2.06,36   2.j 
44 191 Keilin KÄGU   02.06.2011 Türi PK    2.07,12   3.j 



45 209 Keili KIRT   06.11.2011 Tõrva G    2.07,12   3.j 
46 295 Häli TEPPER   28.04.2011 Toila G    2.07,46   4.j 
47 222 Kerlin KMITO   05.12.2012 Valga PK   2.07,75   3.j 
48 185 Karina TYKHONCHUK  29.03.2012 Räpina ÜG   2.09,20   2.j 
49 76 Harriet SAAR   25.04.2012 Laagri Kool   2.10,57   2.j 
50 286 Anelle-Ly KOVALJOVA  13.02.2012 Ruila Põhikool   2.10,59   2.j 
51 172 Adeele LASS      Rakvere Reaalkool  2.11,56   3.j 
52 49 Leena UUSNA   13.07.2012 Kuressaare Hariduse K  2.13,63   1.j 
53 253 Hiie KÄRNER   19.10.2011 Orissaare G   2.13,84   3.j 
54 97 Doris-Ketrin SILLAMAA  11.05.2011 Paikuse K   2.18,42   2.j 
55 454 Liandra Mirell KOROL  14.09.2011 Ääsmäe PK   2.18,79   1.j 
56 230 Doris ALLIKOJA   29.10.2012 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  2.21,47   2.j 
57 467 Käroli UDRAS   30.12.2012 Parksepa KK   2.22,58   2.j 
58 361 Kirke NÕLVAK   15.12.2011 Haljala K   2.23,67   1.j 
59 466 Anelle RUNTAL   17.03.2011 Parksepa KK   2.28,68   1.j 
60 271 Kertu KAASIK   21.05.2012 Roela K/Simuna K/Võsu K 2.30,60   3.j 
61 272 Liandra SIMANOVA  30.06.2012 Roela K/Simuna K/Võsu K 2.45,16   3.j 
  190 Mirell KASAR   06.10.2011 Türi PK    DNF   2.j 
  110 Keira KUNINGAS  20.03.2012 Peetri LA-PK   DNS   1.j 
  8 Laura SCHNEIDER  03.01.2011 A. Kitzbergi nim. G  DNS   1.j 
 
T V Kettaheide 0,6kg 
1 303 Luise REMMEL   27.12.2011 IND Tartu Veeriku Kool  39.56   

33.79 39.56 X X 
2 369 Emma JÜRISOO   13.11.2011 IND Pärnu Sütevaka HG  37.49   

37.49 35.75 37.37 29.61 
3 367 Lenna LEHTMETS  25.02.2011 IND Tallinna Reaalkool  36.13   

32.10 28.46 X 36.13 
4 344 Crystal-Eliis KRAPP  26.04.2011 IND Kilingi-Nõmme G  35.13   

34.13 X 35.01 35.13 
5 266 Liis KÄRBLA   25.05.2011 Parksepa KK   35.10   

31.99 35.10 X X 
6 348 Marietta VERST   05.06.2011 IND Tartu Tamme K  32.68   

29.22 32.68 29.74 32.56 
7 312 Arina TSATSURINA  07.07.2011 IND Lasnamäe Vene G  32.32   

32.32 29.43 29.19 X 
8 229 Kristelle KÄSPER  02.06.2011 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  29.45   

29.45 24.94 21.50 28.36 
9 304 Karmen KARJA   27.12.2011 IND Tartu M. Reiniku K  29.05   
10 315 Anni SAAR   22.08.2011 IND Tallinna Toomkool  28.87   
11 375 Adele ESNAR   07.01.2011 Järveküla K   27.67   
12 124 Karmen LÕBU   30.07.2012 Põlva K    27.44   
13 395 Miia-Marie MESILANE  01.08.2011 Kuusalu KK   26.76   
14 123 Marielle LEESALU  12.04.2011 Põlva K    26.33   
15 302 Josefine JOORITS  02.05.2012 IND Kõrveküla PK  26.08   
16 221 Keidy PINDMA   13.11.2011 Valga PK   25.61   
17 75 Marleen VALK   08.12.2012 Laagri Kool   24.77   
18 28 Claudia-Loviisa NEIDLA  14.01.2011 Jüri K    24.58   
19 8 Laura SCHNEIDER  03.01.2011 A. Kitzbergi nim. G  24.47   
20 208 Doris DAUM   03.10.2011 Tõrva G    24.02   
20 425 Vanessa NOORMETS  16.01.2012 Saku G    24.02   
22 252 Alissa VAHER   06.08.2011 Orissaare G   23.07   
23 170 Brita ENSON   21.07.2011 Rakvere Reaalkool  22.87   
24 41 Kristella TIITSON  13.01.2012 Kose G    21.58   
25 86 Karoliina KAIS   05.08.2011 Nõmme PK   21.12   
26 297 Marelle KÜNGAS  17.05.2012 Toila G    21.10   
27 436 Meia NIINEPUU   19.03.2011 Viljandi Kesklinna K  20.90   



28 244 Liselle Silling SILLAND  06.09.2012 Väike-Maarja G   20.78   
29 437 Lilli-Regina VARIK  21.05.2012 Viljandi Kesklinna K  20.73   
30 209 Keili KIRT   06.11.2011 Tõrva G    20.45   
31 386 Loore Maria PÕLDRE  13.11.2012 Kindluse K   20.42   
32 137 Emma-Britt VATSFELD  14.08.2011 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK  20.23   
33 397 Elis TISLER   21.09.2012 Kuusalu KK   20.13   
34 96 Karmen UIBO   15.03.2012 Paikuse K   20.05   
35 336 Helena REELO   17.05.2011 IND Toila G   19.79   
36 42 Anette VÄLB   25.05.2012 Kose G    19.75   
37 57 Grette VÄLI   11.11.2011 Kuressaare Nooruse K  19.68   
38 158 Mirtel PAUMER   28.05.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  19.46   
39 450 Kerli KESA   24.04.2011 Ääsmäe PK   19.17   
40 180 Grettel KARSNA   25.06.2011 Räpina ÜG   19.08   
41 18 Barbare DZIMISTARISHVILI 02.09.2012 Jõhvi Kesklinna K  18.87   
42 473 Maya-Kätriin HANI  05.08.2011 Ülenurme G   18.80   
43 253 Hiie KÄRNER   19.10.2011 Orissaare G   18.67   
44 190 Mirell KASAR   06.10.2011 Türi PK    18.39   
45 138 Tereese ILVES   16.05.2011 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK  18.00   
46 271 Kertu KAASIK   21.05.2012 Roela K/Simuna K/Võsu K 17.79   
47 191 Keilin KÄGU   02.06.2011 Türi PK    17.26   
48 454 Liandra Mirell KOROL  14.09.2011 Ääsmäe PK   16.93   
49 360 Lenna MÖLLITS   23.02.2012 Haljala K   16.64   
50 171 Laureen PROVER  07.10.2012 Rakvere Reaalkool  16.57   
51 288 Moona Lee KALLAS  26.04.2011 Ruila Põhikool   16.24   
52 9 Madli HEINMAA  08.04.2011 J. Westholmi G   16.19   
53 295 Häli TEPPER   28.04.2011 Toila G    16.15   
54 245 Miina PÕLLU   20.01.2012 Väike-Maarja G   16.09   
55 159 Gretely JÜRGENS  18.10.2012 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  15.85   
56 58 Liisa-Marie VAHER  26.01.2012 Kuressaare Nooruse K  15.75   
57 385 Sofia Rebecca EGEL  06.08.2011 Kindluse K   15.30   
58 272 Liandra SIMANOVA  30.06.2012 Roela K/Simuna K/Võsu K 15.07   
59 289 Melanii GLUBAKOV  14.06.2011 Ruila Põhikool   14.94   
60 10 Rosalie TRÖÖP   15.06.2012 J. Westholmi G   14.11   
61 49 Leena UUSNA   13.07.2012 Kuressaare Hariduse K  13.77   
62 222 Kerlin KMITO   05.12.2012 Valga PK   13.69   
63 19 Valeria MUHHINA  30.09.2011 Jõhvi Kesklinna K  12.96   
64 472 Johanna VESKE   09.01.2010 Ülenurme G   12.37   
65 361 Kirke NÕLVAK   15.12.2011 Haljala K   12.03   

327 Jaanika MEIDLA   16.06.2011 IND Kiltsi Mõisakool  NM   
230 Doris ALLIKOJA   29.10.2012 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  DNS   

   
T V Pallivise 
1 328 Kertu MÄLL   16.09.2011 IND Rahumäe PK  53.55   

51.70 52.22 40.52 53.55 
2 123 Marielle LEESALU  12.04.2011 Põlva K    52.13   

50.02 49.27 48.12 52.13 
3 437 Lilli-Regina VARIK  21.05.2012 Viljandi Kesklinna K  51.12   

51.12 47.28 47.51 48.56 
4 304 Karmen KARJA   27.12.2011 IND Tartu M. Reiniku K  50.32   

50.32 X 45.33 X 
5 369 Emma JÜRISOO   13.11.2011 IND Pärnu Sütevaka HG  50.00   

50.00 44.48 41.68 41.06 
6 190 Mirell KASAR   06.10.2011 Türi PK    49.31   

49.31 34.98 38.88 40.77 
7 266 Liis KÄRBLA   25.05.2011 Parksepa KK   48.18   

48.18 38.62 44.11 39.88 
8 400 Marit TARM   07.01.2011 Saku G    47.85   



47.85 46.55 41.41 - 
9 348 Marietta VERST   05.06.2011 IND Tartu Tamme K  47.82   
10 253 Hiie KÄRNER   19.10.2011 Orissaare G   47.39   
11 344 Crystal-Eliis KRAPP  26.04.2011 IND Kilingi-Nõmme G  46.58   
12 57 Grette VÄLI   11.11.2011 Kuressaare Nooruse K  45.42   
13 366 Meribel TIITS   30.05.2011 Rocca Al Mare kool IND  44.96   
14 27 Kaisa HINSBERG  07.02.2011 Jüri K    44.30   
15 221 Keidy PINDMA   13.11.2011 Valga PK   44.20   
15 356 Ketter VAHERMÄE  12.06.2012 IND Vinni-Pajusti G  44.20   
17 208 Doris DAUM   03.10.2011 Tõrva G    43.77   
18 425 Vanessa NOORMETS  16.01.2012 Saku G    43.38   
19 302 Josefine JOORITS  02.05.2012 IND Kõrveküla PK  42.93   
20 11 Kiara SÖÖT   23.02.2012 J. Westholmi G   42.75   
21 97 Doris-Ketrin SILLAMAA  11.05.2011 Paikuse K   42.71   
22 309 Apollinariia NESMEEVA  19.10.2012 IND Südalinna Kool  42.40   
23 86 Karoliina KAIS   05.08.2011 Nõmme PK   40.33   
24 229 Kristelle KÄSPER  02.06.2011 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  40.11   
25 75 Marleen VALK   08.12.2012 Laagri Kool   39.66   
26 252 Alissa VAHER   06.08.2011 Orissaare G   39.59   
27 336 Helena REELO   17.05.2011 IND Toila G   38.93   
28 286 Anelle-Ly KOVALJOVA  13.02.2012 Ruila Põhikool   38.35   
29 8 Laura SCHNEIDER  03.01.2011 A. Kitzbergi nim. G  38.12   
30 179 Loore HAAMER   07.03.2012 Räpina ÜG   37.87   
31 157 Lisanne LIPP   05.07.2012 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  37.06   
32 244 Liselle Silling SILLAND  06.09.2012 Väike-Maarja G   36.63   
33 96 Karmen UIBO   15.03.2012 Paikuse K   36.34   
34 170 Brita ENSON   21.07.2011 Rakvere Reaalkool  35.58   
35 124 Karmen LÕBU   30.07.2012 Põlva K    35.43   
36 18 Barbare DZIMISTARISHVILI 02.09.2012 Jõhvi Kesklinna K  35.33   
37 28 Claudia-Loviisa NEIDLA  14.01.2011 Jüri K    35.11   
38 171 Laureen PROVER  07.10.2012 Rakvere Reaalkool  35.02   
39 272 Liandra SIMANOVA  30.06.2012 Roela K/Simuna K/Võsu K 34.53   
40 230 Doris ALLIKOJA   29.10.2012 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  34.00   
41 451 Iris FILIPPOV   04.09.2011 Ääsmäe PK   33.93   
42 138 Tereese ILVES   16.05.2011 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK  33.50   
43 395 Miia-Marie MESILANE  01.08.2011 Kuusalu KK   32.70   
44 472 Johanna VESKE   09.01.2010 Ülenurme G   31.30   
45 58 Liisa-Marie VAHER  26.01.2012 Kuressaare Nooruse K  31.28   
46 76 Harriet SAAR   25.04.2012 Laagri Kool   31.16   
47 107 Lisandra KALJUND  30.09.2012 Peetri LA-PK   31.14   
48 452 Hanna Brit PAJU  18.12.2012 Ääsmäe PK   31.05   
49 10 Rosalie TRÖÖP   15.06.2012 J. Westholmi G   30.58   
50 297 Marelle KÜNGAS  17.05.2012 Toila G    30.53   
51 386 Loore Maria PÕLDRE  13.11.2012 Kindluse K   30.46   
52 137 Emma-Britt VATSFELD  14.08.2011 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK  30.08   
53 287 Jaqueline-Ireen TISHLER 09.07.2011 Ruila Põhikool   29.90   
54 396 Arabella KIRSIMAA  17.12.2011 Kuusalu KK   29.82   
55 296 Hiie TEPPER   28.04.2011 Toila G    29.65   
56 222 Kerlin KMITO   05.12.2012 Valga PK   29.63   
57 42 Anette VÄLB   25.05.2012 Kose G    29.06   
58 384 Adeele LEHISMETS  05.07.2012 Kindluse K   28.86  
59 158 Mirtel PAUMER   28.05.2011 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  28.36   
60 436 Meia NIINEPUU   19.03.2011 Viljandi Kesklinna K  27.37   
61 360 Lenna MÖLLITS   23.02.2012 Haljala K   26.92   
62 271 Kertu KAASIK   21.05.2012 Roela K/Simuna K/Võsu K 26.55   
63 210 Kristel TÄHT   18.05.2012 Tõrva G    26.08   
64 473 Maya-Kätriin HANI  05.08.2011 Ülenurme G   26.05   



65 41 Kristella TIITSON  13.01.2012 Kose G    25.72   
66 19 Valeria MUHHINA  30.09.2011 Jõhvi Kesklinna K  25.50   
67 361 Kirke NÕLVAK   15.12.2011 Haljala K   25.35   
68 49 Leena UUSNA   13.07.2012 Kuressaare Hariduse K  25.02   
69 191 Keilin KÄGU   02.06.2011 Türi PK    24.93   

85 Adele Marie AMOR  28.01.2011 Nõmme PK   DNS   
375 Adele ESNAR   07.01.2011 Järveküla K   DNS  

 
T N 600m 
1 354 Anni SUVI   27.02.2013 IND Rapla Vesiroosi K  1.45,85   5.j 
2 370 Marija GRIGORJEV  17.03.2013 IND Lasnamäe Vene G  1.50,18   5.j 
3 211 Dorel DAUM   21.06.2013 Tõrva G    1.50,41   5.j 
4 335 Delisa BERKMANN  15.02.2013 IND Randvere K   1.51,72   5.j 
5 314 Liv Grete RAUDSEPP  24.05.2013 IND Tabasalu K   1.54,20   5.j 
6 20 Yevhenia PYVOVAR  13.01.2013 Jõhvi Kesklinna K  1.55,34   5.j 
7 186 Laura PÄÄR   09.08.2014 Türi PK    1.56,33   2.j 
8 373 Theresa ADUSOO  22.09.2013 IND Kindluse K   1.56,36   5.j 
9 167 Saskia KARU   13.06.2015 Rakvere Reaalkool  1.56,64   2.j 
10 431 Nora KAPP   13.12.2013 Saku G    1.58,21   4.j 
11 77 Emily BLASEN   29.11.2013 Laagri Kool   1.58,29   4.j 
12 377 Kristella LEESI   24.07.2013 Järveküla K   2.00,17   5.j 
13 278 Teele KIITSAK   04.12.2013 Roela K/Simuna K/Võsu K 2.00,26   5.j 
14 143 Regina ROOMET  15.01.2014 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK  2.00,79   4.j 
15 398 Mirtel TARBE   13.03.2013 Kuusalu KK   2.01,23   4.j 
16 301 Melinda KÜBAR   13.08.2015 Nõo Põhikool IND  2.01,91   5.j 
17 88 Pia LAUR   28.08.2014 Nõmme PK   2.01,97   3.j 
18 44 Janella PLUSS   25.04.2014 Kose G    2.02,10   4.j 
19 372 Karmel BÕMBERG  31.07.2013 IND Viimsi K   2.03,03   5.j 
20 340 Joanna LUHT   29.04.2013 IND Muhu PK   2.04,22   5.j 
21 290 Briti SARAPSON   27.05.2014 Ruila Põhikool   2.04,82   3.j 
22 52 Rosiine-Karoliine VIPP  30.01.2013 Kuressaare Hariduse K  2.05,25   1.j 
23 163 Hannah Meribel KLEIN     Pärnu Vanalinna PK  2.05,58   3.j 
24 21 Oleksandra PYVOVAR  14.12.2014 Jõhvi Kesklinna K  2.05,62   3.j 
25 45 Felicia Mirell JAIR  14.08.2014 Kose G    2.07,44   3.j 
26 112 Grit KUNINGAS   28.07.2015 Peetri LA-PK   2.07,47   1.j 
27 178 Elizabeth RANDMA  11.05.2015 Räpina ÜG   2.07,73   2.j 
28 213 Emma Nora KÄND  12.08.2014 Tõrva G    2.08,03   1.j 
29 246 Säde PÕLLU   08.06.2013 Väike-Maarja G   2.08,15   3.j 
30 378 Elli NIGOLS   02.09.2014 Järveküla K   2.08,20   3.j 
31 387 Elza Estere SALUMETS  19.06.2013 Kindluse K   2.08,26   4.j 
32 78 Anna MOLLER   01.06.2013 Laagri Kool   2.08,55   4.j 
33 164 Lenna HAAS   30.11.2013 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  2.08,81   3.j 
34 235 Karmen ROHT   26.04.2013 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  2.09,64   4.j 
35 332 Roosi NUKKA   09.08.2013 IND Tarvastu Gümn.  2.09,74   5.j 
36 128 Laura-Liisa PÕLDVEER  06.02.2014 Põlva K    2.09,89   2.j 
37 214 Zaneta PORMEISTERS  12.12.2013 Valga PK   2.10,25   3.j 
38 447 Elis KULDVER   28.01.2014 Ääsmäe PK   2.10,26   1.j 
39 269 Eliise Marii MIKSON  16.04.2013 Parksepa KK   2.10,51   2.j 
40 129 Noora MÄLTON   09.10.2013 Põlva K    2.11,08   3.j 
41 55 Liisa ALTMETS   23.02.2015 Kuressaare Nooruse K  2.11,20   1.j 
42 215 Berit GERASSIMOV  19.01.2013 Valga PK   2.12,02   3.j 
43 477 Diari BENDELIANI  10.07.2014 Ülenurme G   2.12,15   2.j 
44 440 Kädi Liis PARIS   03.02.2015 Viljandi Kesklinna K  2.12,35   2.j 
45 236 Liisa Maria LIPS   06.01.2016 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  2.12,47   2.j 
46 108 Lilian KROPATSJOV  19.01.2016 Peetri LA-PK   2.13,04   1.j 
47 142 Carola LAUTER   23.06.2013 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK  2.13,27   3.j 
48 33 Isabel SISASK   30.11.2013 Jüri K    2.13,31   3.j 



49 279 Mariie KULL   07.02.2013 Roela K/Simuna K/Võsu K 2.13,57   1.j 
50 388 Laurell Victoria EGEL  08.06.2014 Kindluse K   2.15,02   4.j 
51 363 Eliise ELBRA   11.03.2014 Haljala K   2.15,05   1.j 
52 168 Lisandra PÄRN   24.05.2013 Rakvere Reaalkool  2.15,09   4.j 
53 291 Jennifer TIEF   18.02.2014 Ruila Põhikool   2.15,60   1.j 
54 478 Eva Marianna HANNUS  25.08.2013 Viljandi Kesklinna K  2.16,10   1.j 
55 255 Eliise MÄGI   15.05.2013 Orissaare G   2.19,02   3.j 
56 92 Loree OJAMÄE   18.11.2014 Paikuse K   2.20,37   1.j 
57 14 Kimbra SÖÖT   26.03.2015 J. Westholmi G   2.21,05   4.j 
58 446 Lisete HEINMETS  03.07.2013 Ääsmäe PK   2.21,23   2.j 
59 187 Teili GRITŠENKO  17.03.2015 Türi PK    2.22,21   1.j 
60 54 Samanta ALLIKSOON     Kuressaare Nooruse K  2.25,04   2.j 
61 364 Getriin LEPPIK      Paikuse K   2.25,56   2.j 
  267 Kätriin-Karoliine KINDSIVEER 18.04.2013 Parksepa KK   DNS   4.j 
  432 Grete KALDRE   14.12.2013 Saku G    DNS   4.j 
 
T N Pallivise 
1 267 Kätriin-Karoliine KINDSIVEER 18.04.2013 Parksepa KK   49.83   

45.92 48.36 49.83 45.16 
2 254 Mia Loree MIILITS  21.06.2013 Orissaare G   45.88   

45.88 45.54 42.46 42.28 
3 430 Emma RAUD   15.11.2013 Saku G    44.35   

44.35 40.25 38.14 40.86 
4 20 Yevhenia PYVOVAR  13.01.2013 Jõhvi Kesklinna K  44.34   

42.85 43.41 39.30 44.34 
5 441 Marit KAASIK   22.02.2013 Viljandi Kesklinna K  43.75   

43.75 X 40.19 38.94 
6 111 Grete KURTMANN  01.08.2013 Peetri LA-PK   43.68   

41.75 39.39 36.20 43.68 
7 332 Roosi NUKKA   09.08.2013 IND Tarvastu Gümn.  42.52   

42.52 36.68 41.43 42.17 
8 166 Meeri MADILAINEN  08.07.2013 Rakvere Reaalkool  41.91   

41.91 41.57 37.65 38.30 
9 340 Joanna LUHT   29.04.2013 IND Muhu PK   41.73   
10 298 Helene Mia MILLEND  28.09.2013 IND Tallinna 21. Kool  40.83   
11 168 Lisandra PÄRN   24.05.2013 Rakvere Reaalkool  40.37   
12 330 Carmen PÕLLUMÄE  26.01.2013 IND Ilmatsalu PK  40.20   
13 341 Reili EHVÄRT   26.02.2013 IND Pärnu Rääma PK  39.28   
14 113 Emma HANSON   05.04.2013 Peetri LA-PK   38.84   
15 90 Marleen PETERSON  28.01.2013 Nõmme PK   38.50   
16 141 Els Hedvig SONNTAK  02.02.2014 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK  36.75   
17 52 Rosiine-Karoliine VIPP  30.01.2013 Kuressaare Hariduse K  35.87   
18 255 Eliise MÄGI   15.05.2013 Orissaare G   35.86   
19 235 Karmen ROHT   26.04.2013 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  35.54   
20 237 Meriliis KÄSPER   17.10.2013 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  35.41   
21 161 Gretheliis KINGO  25.07.2013 Pärnu Vanalinna PK  35.19   
22 79 Natali MAKSTIN   14.03.2014 Laagri Kool   34.42   
23 342 Keira OJAMAA   01.11.2013 IND Pärnu Raeküla Kool  34.33  ’ 
24 432 Grete KALDRE   14.12.2013 Saku G    34.31   
25 476 Mila Matilda LEPP  08.04.2014 Ülenurme G   34.28   
26 214 Zaneta PORMEISTERS  12.12.2013 Valga PK   34.25   
27 343 Loore KESKÜLA   02.05.2014 IND Pärnu Ülejõe PK  33.36   
28 477 Diari BENDELIANI  10.07.2014 Ülenurme G   32.83   
29 55 Liisa ALTMETS   23.02.2015 Kuressaare Nooruse K  31.96   
30 215 Berit GERASSIMOV  19.01.2013 Valga PK   31.75   
31 363 Eliise ELBRA   11.03.2014 Haljala K   31.51   
32 189 Kädili JÕESUU   26.03.2014 Türi PK    31.33   



33 33 Isabel SISASK   30.11.2013 Jüri K    31.16   
34 278 Teele KIITSAK   04.12.2013 Roela K/Simuna K/Võsu K 30.87   
35 188 Emma MARTJAK  23.04.2014 Türi PK    30.45   
36 268 Sandra KÄRBLA   09.09.2013 Parksepa KK   30.04   
37 21 Oleksandra PYVOVAR  14.12.2014 Jõhvi Kesklinna K  30.00   
38 211 Dorel DAUM   21.06.2013 Tõrva G    29.45   
39 212 Michelle TREU   14.05.2014 Tõrva G    28.91   
40 91 Hanna JÄRVEKÜLG  06.05.2016 Paikuse K   28.57   
41 77 Emily BLASEN   29.11.2013 Laagri Kool   28.55   
42 129 Noora MÄLTON   09.10.2013 Põlva K    28.51   
43 127 Lisann HAIDAK   21.12.2013 Põlva K    28.00   
44 377 Kristella LEESI   24.07.2013 Järveküla K   27.93   
45 142 Carola LAUTER   23.06.2013 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK  27.81   
46 388 Laurell Victoria EGEL  08.06.2014 Kindluse K   27.73   
47 92 Loree OJAMÄE   18.11.2014 Paikuse K   26.62   
48 44 Janella PLUSS   25.04.2014 Kose G    26.41   
49 449 Gerda-Liis KULL   14.01.2015 Ääsmäe PK   25.65   
50 14 Kimbra SÖÖT   26.03.2015 J. Westholmi G   25.57   
51 290 Briti SARAPSON   27.05.2014 Ruila Põhikool   25.46   
52 280 Karmen NÕMMISTE  13.04.2014 Roela K/Simuna K/Võsu K 24.50   
53 292 Simona-Sandra VAIKNURME 24.11.2013 Ruila Põhikool   24.26   
54 398 Mirtel TARBE   13.03.2013 Kuusalu KK   23.77   
55 448 Elizabeth PAABO  10.05.2014 Ääsmäe PK   22.96   
56 440 Kädi Liis PARIS   03.02.2015 Viljandi Kesklinna K  22.72   
57 178 Elizabeth RANDMA  11.05.2015 Räpina ÜG   21.61   
58 246 Säde PÕLLU   08.06.2013 Väike-Maarja G   21.17   
59 87 Gerda LAUR   28.08.2014 Nõmme PK   20.53   
60 163 Hannah Meribel KLEIN    Pärnu Vanalinna PK  19.76   
61 387 Elza Estere SALUMETS  19.06.2013 Kindluse K   19.12   

347 Mai KALLASTE   10.04.2014 IND J.V.V. nim. Maarja-Magd. PK DNS  
430 Marii TARLAP   01.02.2013 Saku G    DNS 
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